
Village of Random Lake Fee Schedule

Description Fee
Revision
Date

Public Records Request
Copies /inlcudes electronic format when available   $0.25/pg 2/7/2022

Fax  $0.25/pg 2/7/2022
NSF Checks $50.00 2/7/2022

Special Assessment Letter $30.00 2/7/2022
Records Request: Actual cost of transcription 

& reproduction $0.25/pg
Records Request: Actual cost of photography &

photographic processing $1.00/pg
Records Request: Actual cost of other records (films,

computer prntouts and audio or video tapes) $1.00/pg

Records Request: Actual cost of locating a record if the
cost is more than $50 $20.00 

Records Request: Actual cost of shipping and mailing
of any copy or photograph actual cost

Animals

Cat License
$6.00 Spayed/Neutured

$13.00 Not Spayed/Neutured

Dog License
$6.00 Spayed/Neutured

$13.00 Not Spayed/Neutured
Dog/Cat Late License Fee $10.00 2/7/2022

Release of Dog or Cat to Owner or Representative
Service Fee for Release $50.00 12/4/2017

Failure to quarantine not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 5/1/2023
Failure to remove feces $100.00 5/1/2023

Violation of restricted/prohibited animals $25 per day, $25 per animal 11/6/2023
Building Permit

Early Start Permit (footings and foundations) $150.00 1/1/2024
New Construction or Addition  $0.30/sq. ft. for all floor areas ($100.00 minimum) 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Erosion Control - new structure $150.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Erosion Control-addition $80.00 1/1/2024

Occupancy Permit: (per unit) $50.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
State Permit Seal $43.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Driveway Approach/Curb Cut $10.00 1/1/2024
Remodel/Alteration (Includes Plan Review) $0.20/sq. ft. for all floor areas ($25.00 minimum) 12/4/2017, 1/1/24

Wrecking/Razing, or Interior Demolition $15.00 up to 1,200 sq. ft, $30.00 over 1,200 sq ft 1/1/2024
Accessory Structure or Deck $0.20/sq. ft for all floor areas ($30.00 minimum) 1/1/2024

Re-Roof $50.00 12/4/2017
Re-Siding $50.00 12/4/2017

Fence $30.00 12/4/2017
Plan Review -New construction 1 & 2 family $0.12/sq. ft. for all floor areas ($150.00 minimum) 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Plan Review-Multi Family $0.12/sq. ft for all floor areas ($200.00 minimum) plus $25.00 per unit 1/1/2024
Plan Review-Additions $0.08/sq. ft for all floor areas ($17.50 minimum) 1/1/2024

Plan Review-Accessory Buildings larger than 120 sq. ft $0.08/sq. ft for all floor areas ($17.50 minimum) 1/1/2024
Swimming Pool (Above Ground/In Ground/Spas) $80.00 12/4/2017

Air Conditioning 
(Requires Electrical & HVAC Permits)

Fees according to Electrical &
HVAC Permits 12/4/2017

Plan Commission/Archtectural Review Board Fee $280.00 5/15/2023
Reinspection Fee $60.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Expedited Meeting Fee (Nonrefundable) $100.00 12/4/2017
Base Fee $40.00 12/4/2017

Code violation $25.00 - $1,000 for each day of non-compliance + costs of prosceution 1/1/2024
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Electrical Permit
Electric Service / Temporary Electric Service $35.00 /ea up to 600 amp, $10.00 every 100 amp thereafter 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Feeder or sub-feeder (sub-panel) $10.00 12/4/2017
Electrical for House/Apartment $0.03/sq. ft 1/1/2024

Electrical for Basement $0.02/sq. ft 1/1/2024
Electrical for Garage/Accessory Structure $0.02/sq. ft 1/1/2024

Automatic Central Heating/Cooling Devices $30.00/ea 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Electric Heating, Space or Strip $  1.25/kw 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Generator Trasformer, Rectifiers or
similar devices  $1.50/kw 12/4/2017

Signs, internally lighted $30.00 12/4/2017
Swimming pool wiring $35.00 in ground, $20.00 above ground 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Solar Panels  $7.00/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial Outlets, Fixtures, Switches, Smoke/Heat Detectors, Low 

Voltage devices $0.50/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial Florescent-per tube $0.20/ea. 1/1/2024

Commercial Dimmers, Outdoor Post Light/Circuit $2.00/ea. 1/1/2024
Alterations to Existing Circuits  $0.40/opening 12/4/2017

Commercial Electric Service 1-199 amps $30.00, 200-399 amps $45.00, 400 amps and up $60.00 1/1/2024
Commercial feeders, sub-feeders, panel, subpanels, disconnects $10.00/ea. 1/1/2024

Commercial Air Conditioner/Refrigerator Compressor $7.50/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial Electric Heating, Space, or Strip $0.50/kW 1/1/2024

Commercial Heating, Gas Oil (Including Motors) $5.00/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial Range Outlet, Built-In oven, Exhaust Hoods, Water 

Heater $6.00/ea. 1/1/2024

Commercial Clothes Dryer, Garbage Disposal, Dishwasher, Etc. $4.00/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial Sump Pump $0.75 1/1/2024

Commercial Motors per Horsepower or Fraction $0.75/kW 1/1/2024
Commercial Whirlpools, Hot Tubs, Spas $5.00/ea. 1/1/2024
Commercial In Ground Swimming Pool $35.00 1/1/2024

Commercial wireways, underfoor faceways, busbays $1.50/linear ft 1/1/2024
Commercial Poles-Mercury & HID Lamps $3.00/ea. 1/1/2024

Commercial failure to call for final inspection 48 hours before 
occupancy $30.00 1/1/2024

Base Fee $40.00 12/4/2017
Reinspection Fee $60.00 12/4/2017

Code violation $25.00 - $1,000 for each day of non-compliance + costs of prosceution 1/1/2024
HVAC Permit

Residential New Construction Heating, Including Duct Work $0.04/sq. ft for all floor areas 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Residential New Construction Air Conditioning $0.04/sq. ft for all floor areas 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Residential Natural Gas Service Permit $30.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Residential Incinerator Unit/Fireplace  $25.00/unit 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Residential replacement Heating, Radiant Heating Unit  $20.00/unit 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Residential replacement Air Conditioning Unit  $20.00/unit  1/1/2024

Commercial Heating & Incinerators $50.00 up to 150k BTU's, $16.00 each 50k BTU's thereafter; $750.00 max 1/1/2024

Commercial Air Conditioning $50.00 up to 36k BTU's, $16.00 each 12k BTU's thereafter; $750.00 max 1/1/2024
Commercial Incinerator Units & Wood Burning Appliances & 

Fireplaces $40.00/unit 1/1/2024
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Commercial Plan Review New Construction- less than 50,000 cubic ft 
of total volume $175.00 1/1/2024

Commercial Plan Review Addition- where addition results in entire 
building containing less than 50,000 cubic ft of total volume and/or 

where addition contains no more than 2,500 sq. ft. of total floor area, 
and no more than 1 floor level $175.00 1/1/2024

Commercial Plan Review Alteration-containing less than 100,000 
cubic ft of total building volume $175.00 1/1/2024

Reinspection Fee $60.00 12/4/2017
Base Fee $40.00 12/4/2017

Code violation $25.00 - $1,000 for each day of non-compliance + costs of prosceution 1/1/2024
Plumbing Permit

Toilet $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Bath Tubs $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Wash Basins $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Kitchen Sinks $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Laundry Tubs $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Floor Drains $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Urinals $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Bubblers $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Bar Waste $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Shower Stalls $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Hose Bibbs $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Dishwasher $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Water Heaters $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Sump Pumps $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Water Softeners $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Sanitary Pit $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Water Purifiers $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Catch Basin/Manhole $8.00 residential/ $10.00 commercial 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Inside Sanitary and/or Storm Sewer $25.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Outside Sanitary and/or Storm Sewer $40.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Water service $30.00 up to 100ft, then $0.30/ft thereafter 1/1/2024

Sewer Availability Charge (refer to current connection rate schedule) varies per year
Base Fee $40.00 12/4/2017

Reinspection Fee $60.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Code violation $25.00 - $1,000 for each day of non-compliance + costs of prosceution 1/1/2024
Commercial & Industrial Permit

Early Start Permit (footings and foundations) $200.00 1/1/2024
New Construction-less than 50,000 cubic ft of total volume $0.30/sq. ft. for all floor areas ($150.00 minimum) 1/1/2024

New Construction-greater than 50,000 cubic ft of total volume 75% of most recent State Plan Review 1/1/2024
Additions/Alterations- results in entire building containing less than 

50,000 cubic ft of total volume ~or~ contains no more than 2,500 sq. 
ft. of total floor area, and no more than 1 floor level. $0.30/sq. ft flor all floor areas ($100.00 minimum) 1/1/2024

Additions/Alterations- results in entire building containing greater than 
50,000 cubic ft of total volume ~or~ contains greater than 2,500 sq. ft. 

of total floor area, and/or more than 1 floor level. 75% of most recent State Plan Review 1/1/2024
Erosion Control-New Construction/Addition $170.00 1/1/2024

Occupancy Permit $100.00 up to 5,000 sq. ft, $150.00 over 5,000 sq.ft 1/1/2024
Wrecking/Razing, or Interior Demolition $15.00 up to 1,200 sq. ft, $30.00 over 1,200 sq ft 1/1/2024

Siding, Roofing 100/ea. 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024
Fences $50.00 12/4/2017

Commercial Plan Review New Construction- less than 50,000 cubic ft 
of total volume $175.00 1/1/2024
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Commercial Plan Review Addition- where addition results in entire 
building containing less than 50,000 cubic ft of total volume and/or 

where addition contains no more than 2,500 sq. ft. of total floor area, 
and no more than 1 floor level $175.00 1/1/2024

Commercial Plan Review Alteration-containing less than 100,000 
cubic ft of total building volume $175.00 1/1/2024

Re-Inspection $60.00 1/1/2024
Accessory Building  $0.20/sq. ft. or $30.00 minimum 12/4/2017

Decks & Porches  $0.20/sq. ft. 12/4/2017
Pools $100.00 12/4/2017

Plan Commission/Archtectural Review Board Fee $280.00 5/15/2023
Base Fee $40.00 12/4/2017

Reinspection Fee $50.00 12/4/2017, 1/1/2024

Code violation $25.00 - $1,000 for each day of non-compliance + costs of prosceution 1/1/2024
Beverage Licensing

Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage License $100.00
Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License $100.00

Temporary Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverae License $10.00
Class C Wine $100.00

"Class A" Intoxicating Liquor License $300.00 2/7/2022
"Class A" liquor (cider only) N/A

"Class B" Intoxicating Liquor License $350.00 2/7/2022
Reserve Class B Liquor $10,000.00

Class B (wine only) winery N/A
Operator's License (New or renewal) $30.00

Provisional License (valid for 30 days) $15.00
Cigarette License $30.00 2/7/2022

Publishing Fee $15.00
Businesses

Peddlers, Cavassers, Solicitors, & Transient Merchants
Background Check Fee

$25 per application; plus $25 per person; plus $5 per person investigation 
fee 8/1/2022

Short-Term Rentals $150.00 2/7/2022
Park Fees

Boat Launch - Resident $5.00
Boat Launch - Non-Resident $8.00 2/7/2022

Season Boat Launch Pass - Resident $50.00
Season Boat Launch Pass - Non-Resident $80.00 2/7/2022

Parking Fee $8.00 2/7/2022
Bus Parking $16.00 2/7/2022

Pavilion Rental
$100.00

$50 rental and $50 security deposit

Pavilion Rental Non-Resident
$150.00                                                                      $100.00 rental and 

$50.00 secuirty deposit 2/7/2022

Park & Playground Rules & Regulations
Pavilion Use (Violators interfering w/event) $100.00

Glass Containers (prohibited in Village parks) $100.00 2/7/2022
Parking near Pavilion (loading and unloading only) $100.00 2/7/2022

Grilling on the beach (prohibited) $100.00 8/7/2023
Smoking on the beach (prohibited) $100.00 8/7/2023

Curfew
Penalty $30.00
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Streets, Sidwalks and Other Public Places
Obstructions & Encroachments

Street Permit
$5.00/4-day period

No more than 3 in one calendar year
Right-of-Way Excavation

Permit Fee $200.00 12/4/2017
Degradation Fee Refer to DPW for Fee Schedule 12/4/2017

Brush, Grass, and Weeds Removal Violation $100 per Occurance 6/5/2023
Brush, Grass, and Weeds Removal Cost Violation $75  minimum or actual cost ($35 per hour, per person + $30 equipment 

cost per hour)
6/5/2023

Subdivisions
Perliminary Plat Review

- Reapplication Fee
$60.00 + $5.00 per lot
$30.00 + $5.00 per lot 12/4/2017

Final Plat Review
- Reapplication Fee

$60.00 + $5.00 per lot
$30.00 + $5.00 per lot 12/4/2017

Certified Survey Map Review Fee $50.00 + Recording Cost 12/4/2017
Park Fee $900.00 per lot 12/4/2017

Inspection Fee Actual Cost 12/4/2017
Engineering Fee Actual Cost 12/4/2017

Legal Fees Actual Cost 12/4/2017
Erosion Control Fee

- One & Two Family
- Multi Family

- Commercial/Industrial

$140.00
$140.00
$170.00 12/4/2017

Traffic & Vehicles

Street Permit
$5.00/4-day period

No more than 3 in one calendar year

Disorderly conduct with a motor vehicle/watercraft
First Offense $100.00                                    Each Offense Thereafter 

$250.00 2/7/2022

Engine Braking Penalty
First Offense $50.00                                    Each Offense Thereafter 

$250.00 4/9/2018
 Parking Violation $25.00 per Occurance 2/6/2023

Removal of Illegally Parked Vehicles $100 +cost of towing and storage 7/17/2023
Snow Removal Violation $100 per Occurance 2/6/2023

Snow Removal Cost Violation $75  minimum or actual cost ($35 per hour, per person + $30 equipment 
cost per hour)

2/6/2023

Golf Cart Permit $25 May 1st - April 30th 1/1/2022
Golf Cart Violation $50 first offense/ $125 all additional 7/18/2022

Utility Charges
Category A - Domestic Wastewater $16.05 per 1,000 gallons 8/21/2023

Category B - BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) $2.66 per pound 5/1/2023
SS (Suspended Solids) $1.12 per pound 5/1/2023

LSB (Limited Sewer Backup) $0.34 per month 5/15/2023
Water - Monthly Public Fire Protection Service $10.73 for 5/8-inch meter 5/1/2023

$10.73 for 3/4-inch meter 5/1/2023
$26.83 for 1-inch meter 5/1/2023

$39.71 for 1.25-inch meter 5/1/2023
$53.66 for 1.5-inch meter 5/1/2023

$86.00 for 2-inch meter 5/1/2023
$161.00 for 3-inch meter 5/1/2023
$268.00 for 4-inch meter 5/1/2023
$537.00 for 6-inch meter 5/1/2023
$858.00 for 8-inch meter 5/1/2023

$1,288.00 for 10-inch meter 5/1/2023
$1,717.00 for 12-inch meter 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly Private Fire Protection Service - Unmetered $10.00 for 2-inch connection 5/1/2023
$18.00 for 3-inch connection 5/1/2023
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$30.00 for 4-inch connection 5/1/2023
$60.00 for 6-inch connection 5/1/2023
$95.00 for 8-inch connection 5/1/2023

$143.00 for 10-inch connection 5/1/2023
$190.00 for 12-inch connection 5/1/2023
$238.00 for 14-inch connection 5/1/2023
$285.00 for 16-inch connection 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly General Service Charge - Metered $10.00 for 5/8-inch meter 5/1/2023
$10.00 for 3/4-inch meter 5/1/2023

$17.00 for 1-inch meter 5/1/2023
$22.00 for 1.25-inch meter 5/1/2023

$27.00 for 1.5-inch meter 5/1/2023
$40.00 for 2-inch meter 5/1/2023
$75.00 for 3-inch meter 5/1/2023

$127.00 for 4-inch meter 5/1/2023
$157.00 for 6-inch meter 5/1/2023
$195.00 for 8-inch meter 5/1/2023

$240.00 for 10-inch meter 5/1/2023
$300.00 for 12-inch meter 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly Volume Charge - Metered $3.41 per 1,000 gallons 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly General Service Charge - Metered - Lakeside Foods $10.00 for 5/8-inch meter 5/1/2023
$10.00 for 3/4-inch meter 5/1/2023

$17.00 for 1-inch meter 5/1/2023
$22.00 for 1.25-inch meter 5/1/2023

$27.00 for 1.5-inch meter 5/1/2023
$40.00 for 2-inch meter 5/1/2023
$75.00 for 3-inch meter 5/1/2023

$127.00 for 4-inch meter 5/1/2023
$157.00 for 6-inch meter 5/1/2023
$195.00 for 8-inch meter 5/1/2023

$240.00 for 10-inch meter 5/1/2023
$300.00 for 12-inch meter 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly Volume Charge - Metered - Lakeside Foods $3.59 per 1,000 gallons 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly General Service Charge - Metered - Krier Foods $10.00 for 5/8-inch meter 5/1/2023
$10.00 for 3/4-inch meter 5/1/2023

$17.00 for 1-inch meter 5/1/2023
$22.00 for 1.25-inch meter 5/1/2023

$27.00 for 1.5-inch meter 5/1/2023
$40.00 for 2-inch meter 5/1/2023
$75.00 for 3-inch meter 5/1/2023

$127.00 for 4-inch meter 5/1/2023
$157.00 for 6-inch meter 5/1/2023
$195.00 for 8-inch meter 5/1/2023
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$240.00 for 10-inch meter 5/1/2023
$300.00 for 12-inch meter 5/1/2023

Water - Monthly Volume Charge - Metered - Krier Foods $2.14 per 1,000 gallons 5/1/2023
Bulk Water Service Charge $10.00 5/1/2023
Bulk Water Volume Charge $3.41 per 1,000 gallons 5/1/2023

Reconnection Fee $30.00 5/1/2023
After Normal Business Hours Reconnection Fee $50.00 5/1/2023

Zoning
Conditional Use Permit Application Fee $175.00 12/4/2017

Manufactured/Mobile Home Park & Subdivision District
- Park License Fee

- License Transfer Fee
- Parking Permit Fee

$100.00 License Fee + $100.00 per space
$10.00

$100 per year (In accordance w/WI Stat. 66.0435) 12/4/2017
Board of Zoning Appeals Filing Fee $245.00 5/15/2023

Zoning Changes & Amendments
Petition Fee $250.00 12/4/2017

Safety
Emergency Violation $500 5/1/2023

$950 Basic 6/19/2023
$1,050 Advance 6/19/2023

$1,050 Basic 6/19/2023
$1,150 Advance 6/19/2023

$1,200 Basic 6/19/2023
$1,300 Advance 6/19/2023

$1,400 Basic 6/19/2023
$1,500 Advance 6/19/2023

Ambulance Rate for Funded Municpal (Town of Sherman, Town of 
Holland, Town of Fredonia, Town of Belgium)

Ambulance Rate for Non Funded Municipal (Village of Adell, Town 
of Scott, Town of Lyndon, Town of Mitchell)

Ambulance Rate for Random Lake Resident

Ambulance Rate for Non EMS Area
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